

Heart of Georgia Altamaha Regional Commission

NEWS RELEASE

January 2, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Regional Commission Preparing Regional Plan and Requests Public Input, January 18, 2024 from 5:00-6:00 p.m., Towns Bluff Park and Heritage Center (45 Riverwood Trl) Conference Room, Hazlehurst

Want an improved place to live, work, recreate, and do business?

Regional Plan Listening Session #2

Thursday, January 18, 2024, 5 to 6 p.m. **Towns Bluff Park & Heritage Center**

Address: 45 Riverwood Trl, Hazlehurst, GA

Your Voice Matters!

Scan the QR code to take the survey for the Regional Plan on your device:



The Heart of Georgia Altamaha Regional Commission (HOGARC) is a regional planning agency organized by state law, but governed by its member counties, which include Appling, Bleckley, Candler, Dodge, Emanuel, Evans, Jeff Davis, Johnson, Laurens, Montgomery, Tattnall, Telfair, Toombs, Treutlen, Wayne, Wheeler, and Wilcox. The Regional Plan is a guide to making the Heart of Georgia Altamaha Region an improved place to live, work, recreate, and do business for all concerned. All comments submitted through online survey will be anonymous, confidential, and will factor into the shaping of regional priorities. You may also send comments to baxley@hogarc.org, or mail them to the Regional Commission at 331 West Parker Street, Baxley, Georgia 31513. Please submit comments by March 1, 2024.

You may also use the following link to access the survey: https://arcg.is/14GK5D0
Find our meeting updates on the Regional Plan website here: bit.ly/3QZKELw
FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT 912-367-3648, or <a href="background-name